PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2766155

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PARINGENIX, INC.	11/05/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CANTEX PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	
Street Address:	1792 BELL TOWER LANE	
City:	WESTON	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33326	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10974566
Application Number:	09561663
Patent Number:	7468358
Application Number:	61644556
Application Number:	61644623
Application Number:	61648043
Application Number:	61653362
Application Number:	61664611
Application Number:	61668709
Application Number:	61678053
Application Number:	61702207
Application Number:	61702210
Application Number:	61724847
Application Number:	61724836

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)813-4848

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 650-813-4800

Email: patents@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL M. BECKER/DECHERT LLP

PATENT

502719551 REEL: 032441 FRAME: 0638

Address Line 1: 2440 W. EL CAMINO REAL

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94040-1499

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 380180-002, 003, 013, 014

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANIEL M. BECKER

SIGNATURE: /Daniel M. Becker/

DATE SIGNED: 03/13/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Cantex - Name Change#page1.tif source=Cantex - Name Change#page2.tif

source=Cantex - Name Change#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 032441 FRAME: 0639 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PARINGENIX, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PARINGENIX, INC." TO "CANTEX

PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF

NOVEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 3:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3498541 8100

131273143

AUTHENT CATION: 0871033

DATE: 11-05-13

PATENT REEL: 032441 FRAME: 0640

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:44 PM 11/05/2013 FILED 03:44 PM 11/05/2013 SRV 131273143 - 3498541 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

PARINGENIX, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is ParinGenix, Inc. and the Corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law on March 5, 2002 under the name KRCT Therapeutics, Inc.

SECOND: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Corporation (or by unanimous written consent), resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (as set forth below), declaring said amendment to be advisable and directing that said amendment be submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation for consent, authorization and approval:

1. Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"The name of this company is Cantex Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (the "Company")."

THIRD: Pursuant to a resolution of the Corporation's Board of Directors, this Certificate of Amendment has been submitted and consented to and authorized by the holders of a majority of the issued and outstanding stock entitled to vote and a majority of the issued and outstanding stock of each class entitled to vote by written consent given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242(b) and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: This Certificate of Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[Signature page to follow]

3585216_1.Docx

PATENT REEL: 032441 FRAME: 0641

[signature page to Certificate of Amendment]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the President of the Corporation, has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment as of November 1, 2013.

PARINGENIX, INC.

By: /s/ Stephen G. Marcus Stephen G. Marcus

President

3585216_1.Docx

RECORDED: 03/13/2014

PATENT REEL: 032441 FRAME: 0642